RECEIVED OO

“ 4NSAS CORPORATION )
rorkcovse o oo Kansas CorpoRaTioN CommissTR! COMMSSION ™= Form
Ef.fec.tlve Date: OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION MAR 0 6 2[][]8 Form must be Typed
District # a Form must be Signed
san? | Jves [V¥no NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILi‘ All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to cornme EGAL SECT]ON
Expected Spud Date: March 1d1 2008 Spot Desgription;
th a ear
mon Y ‘¢ SW &wW SE . SE 56 ?  wp2_s At Xe[Jw

. 4699 / @D 150 e fest from D N /[X] s Line of Section
OPERATOR: License# 600
Name: _Phillips Oil Properties, tng, feet from E / E] W Line of Secticn
Adiress 1: _1822 5. Mead 1s SECTION: [XRegular [ ]ireguiar?
Address : {Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Wichita State: K5___ Zip: 87211+ County: _Cowlay.
Contact Person: Troy A. Phillips T Richardson 91
Phone, 3162657779 / Lease Name.s Well #:

Field Name: '@t
CONTRACTOR: License#_ 31539 Is this a Proraled / Spaced Field? Vs [Jves X]no
MNamg: _SAM'S Welt Service Target Formation(s): Arbuckle
. N . 150
Well Drifled For: Well Ciass: Type Equipment: Anearsst Loase or unit bouncﬁr;rsime (in footage):
Ground Surface Elevation: feet MSL
Oi/ [Jenh Rec inietd * Muci Rotary Wr 1” IT o — Yos [ o
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Alr Ratary apTr well wilhln one quar‘erm|e. L B s l 7~
Disposal Wiidcat |:|Cable Public water supply well within one mllleéo Yes
Seismic ; # of Holes DOther Depth to bottorn of fresh water: _#29 >
Othar: Depth to bottom of usable water: _#90 /01
Surface Pipe by Alternate: -I I:! ]
le OWWOQO: ofd well information as follows: ""Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 127" of 10" set originally
Operator: K.T. Weidemann Trust / Length of Condugtor Pipe (if any): NA
Well Name: _#2 Mitschler Projected Total Dlepth: _ 3334 C
Original Completion Date: 7-21-584  _ Original Total Depth; 328700333 Formation at Tatal Depth: Arbuckle

Vs Water Source for Dnllmg erations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizental wellbore? DYES No ol ‘Farm Hand DOlher
I Yes, true vertical depth: /J DWR Permiit #: _j
Bottom Hole Location: !

HHKCCOKT#__ OF-CormS—- 121 -Cuo .t |

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR IZ; 7
Will Cares be taken? DYes No
It Yes, proposed gone:

X .

t Surtace casing exception gronied . AFFIDAVIT
Tha undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wili comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shalf be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shalfl be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior fo plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be pi d.4ig all cases, NOTIFY district office pricr 1o any cementing.

u

I hereby certify that the statements made herein ars true and corrgd 1o te/bst/ot owledge and belief,

March 1, _ . Geologist
Date: arch 1, 2008 Signature of Operator or Age 7 Title: g
y Remember to: ©w
For KCC Use ONLY / - Fite Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Dril;
APl 4 15- O&S"_- 1?333 - W’D l - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud dale; w
. . e - File acreage atfribution plat according to field proration orders; N
Conauctor pipe required feet - Notity approprifte district office 48 haurs prior to woarkover of re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required /017 feet per ALT.IZT E]II - Submit plugginb repart (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); 'Y
Approved by: J -, - Obtain written q'lpproval befare disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
This authorization expires: 4 /‘/-09 check the box Below and return to the address below.
{This authorization void if drifling not started within 12 months of approval date.)
[ wei Not tiritted - Permit Expired  Date: =
Spud date: Agent: Signature dlf Operator or Agent: Q

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room ﬂOTB,Wichita, Kansas 67202



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW  MAR 0 ¢ 2008

Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

Side Two

i.EGAL SECTION
If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully compiete this side of the form. |f the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15- 035 /9332 ~00-O/

Operator: Phillips Qil Properties, Inc.

Location of Well: County: Sowley

Leagg: Niehardson 150 feetfrom [ ] N / S Line of Section
Weli Number: 9-1 600 feet from E /|___| W Line of Section
Field; State Sec. 9 Twp. 32 S. R.4 e [w
(N]izfgfrgg.cl:—:so:‘t:b:table to well: S/, sw o sE Is Section: F!egular or Dlrregular
of acreage: ___ =™ - - -
] —SE— —
If Section is Irregular, tocate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section cormer used: D NE DNW DSE DSW
PLAT

{Show location of the welt and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.}
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMP{_E

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton. 5¢

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

SEWARD CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

[

2. The distance of the propesed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside gection lines,
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage). '

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells}.




ECEIVED

i
Kansas CORPORATION Connwssmwmm CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACEPIT  MAR 0 6 2008

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

. O
Submitin Duplicate ‘ﬂEGAL SECT‘
Operator Name: Phillips Oil Properties, Inc. License Number: 4699
Operator Address: 1822 S, Mead Wichita KS 67211
Contact Person: Troy A. Phillips Phone Number: 316-265-7779
Lease Name & Well No.: Richardson 9-1 Pit Location (QQQQY): _
S&
Type of Pit: Pit is: ._SE___SE SW
[[Jemergency Pit ~ [] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec._ 2 Twp. 32 5 4 X East I:] West
[ settiing Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 180 et irom [ Jnorth X]south Line of Section
[Jworkover pit [] Haut-off Pit 600
; b - . Feet from East / West Line of Section
(1 WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
200 (bols) | Cowley County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Fits and Settling Pils only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ]No [ Jyes DXIno Drilling Fluids
10 10

Pit dimensions (all but working pits).

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet)
3

[ 1 novrtt

—(feet)

I:' N/A: Steel Pits

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

Y/ 7( teet Depthofwaterwell /= fool

Depth to shallowest fresh water —L_feet.

Source of information:

J:l_ measured I::Lwell owner

l___L electric log J:l_KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? I:]Yes I:'No

Drifling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

Drill pits must be closad within 365 days of spud date.

0-CO- € 4/-SE Q- 5/

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and corre

to the b knowledge and belief.

Date

S|gnatura of Applicant or Agent

\ /
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 3["{;5 Permit Number:

+

Steel Pit [_]

RFAC [ RFAS[]
Permit Date: 3 [ o ( =23 Lease Inspectlion: E Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room hOTB, Wichita, Kansas 67202
|




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s | Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 14, 2008

Mr. Troy A. Phillips
Phillips Qil Properties, Inc.
1822 S Mead

Wichita, KS 67211

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Richardson Lease Well No. 9-1
SE/4 Sec. 09-32S-04E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Phillips:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and.reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of driliing
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fiuids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www_kcc state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
dﬁaﬁﬁ‘\:&&?ﬁc S
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * hutgi://kecks.gov/




N Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
. Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION . Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 14, 2008

Phillips Qil Properties, Inc.
1822 S. Mead
Wichita, KS 67211

RE: Richardson 9-1 OWWO SW SE SE Sec. 9-T325-R4E, Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Phillips:

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your request, dated April 4, 2008, for an
exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was plugged
as the Mitschier #2 in 1968. From your request, the KCC understands that Phillips Qil Properties,
Inc. desires to re-enter this well, which has surface pipe set at 127 feet. The Table 1 minimum
surface pipe requirement setting depth for wells drilled in Range 4 East of Cowley County is 200
feet. The surface pipe set in this previously plugged well does not meet the present surface pipe
setting depth requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Chase Group at or near surface.
2. The depth of the deepest water well of record within a one mile radius is 60 feet.
3. The existing 127 feet of surface casing adequately protects fresh and usable ground water.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements with the following stipulation:

1. In the event the weil is dry and no additional production pipe has been cemented in-place,
plugging will be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Very Sincerely Yours,

gl

ug Louis
Director

cc: Steve Bond - Production v'S8
Jeff Klock - Dist #2 /" pia o-ma)l

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wll ita, KS 6§7202-3802

CONSERVATION DIVISION - |
(316) 337-6200 » Fax: (316)337-6211 o hnp:jtc.ks.gov/




B4/64/2088 11:13 3162651942 PHILLIPS SOUTHERN PAGE ©1/81

PHILLIPS OIL PROPERTIES, INC.

1822 . Miead, Wichita, KS 67211, 316.265.7779, 316.265.14142 FAX

April 4, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Roomn 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Attn: Mr. Rick Hesterman

Re: Richardson #9-1 OWWO
9-32S-4E
Cowley Co., KS

Rick,

This well is an OWWO and has 127" of 10” surface casing set. | am requesting
an exception to Table | surface casing requirement of 200 feet for this area. The
2 options for completion requested are to allow the existing 127 feet of 10" as
surface casing necessary or complete as Alternate 1| completion. My preference
would be to allow the existing 127 foot of 10" to be sufficient.

Please process or contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

oy A. Phillips
gologist

KANgag RECEf VE
CORPORATION Gopy

APR 04 30

RAT)
MCHH%VK% Viston



. Ve
STATF OF KANSAS A

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CPF-4

Give ALl Information Completely

; L0000
ey el WELL PLUGGING RECORD (sTas-1933

State Corporation Commission

Wi, Couley County. Soo 2 Tap. 3 g 1 (2) (w9
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWY™ or footage from lines SW SE SE
: | Lease Owneflel o diedemann Trust
! [ Lease Name _fitsghler well e 2
| | Office Address Box 1276 F1 Jorado, Kansas
Tty T T T e Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole}) _ 0il well
! i Date well completed T=21=54 19
I ! E Application for plugging fled T=18-68 19
: : ] Application for plugging approved. . 1=18-68 19
l | Plugging commenced T2 368 19
! 1‘ Plugging completed _ 1~24-58 ig
—_ 1— e T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
! ]
! ; % If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
L Was pennission obtained from the Consorvation Division or its agetts before plugging was com-
Lacate Wesli:t;:: ;‘{:l om abure menced? yeas :
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well ___ Howard Hess
Producing formation Depth to top Buttom Total Depth of Wel]—.3333 tF et
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' CASING RECORD
FORMATION GONTENT FROM 0 SRE PUT M PULLED ouT
10 3/4 T4t nene
o 3257 00t

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud Huid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placad,; from feat to
—  __[feet for each plug set.

. Set 10' rock bridoe from 2320' to 2310 and mix and dump 4 sacks of cement
- 11 5

_ Set 20 rock bridge from 240! to 220" and dump 4 cubic vards of ready

mix concrete to asurface.

(if dem.ﬂual description i necessury, uss BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contracter__F 1int Tnoineering and Const. Co.

Address 2375 M. Central E1 Dorado. Kansas

STATE OF Kansas counTy oF___ Butler

58,

(employee of owner} or {owner or opemator) of the above-described
well, being frst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facls, statements, and matters hersin sontained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. , %
{Signature)__7¥ R A 4
{Address}
30 day QFJUIL .

Notery Public.

1988 ,
;,%acﬂ/ N ,Ic_Qz_JJ -




